

East Coast Conference



Coaches Code of Conduct / Contract

By signing below, I acknowledge the following:

- 1) I have read and accept the guidelines/rules set forth by Pop Warner National and S.E. Region and East Coast Conference.
- 2) I agree to fully uphold all provisions of this document. I understand that if these rules are violated by me, I may be subject to disciplinary action(s) which could result in dismissal from my elected/appointed coaching position.
- 3) I have read, understand and accept the Coaches Code of Conduct printed in the front of the Pop Warner rulebook or given to my upon signing this contract.
- 4) Pop Warner Little Scholars is to be for the football players, spirit participants, and stress the importance of scholastics. Since we are to be "examples for them," appropriate attire is to be worn by all rostered coaches and staff. No t-shirts with derogatory wording, swim suits, short shorts, etc shall be worn.
- 5) It is my responsibility to make sure my team book is in order. I understand all the required paperwork must be in for each participant to participate.
- 6) I understand that no coach is allowed on the field of play without authorization by game officials.
- 7) I understand that no coach/staff is allowed to participate without a back ground check completed and properly wearing their badge.
- 8) I understand that no coach, spectator or participant is allowed to touch or in any way molest a game official or designated Pop Warner Official. Penalty of such could result in arrest and prosecution as per Florida State Statute.
- 9) I understand that above all, it is my responsibility to my team and the youth, to LEAD BY EXAMPLE.
- 10) I understand any disputes will be handled by proper Chain of Command. In accordance with the Pop Warner National Rulebook and Standard Operation Procedures; first within my own association. If unsatisfactory there; can advance to the East Coast Conference. If unsatisfactory in the E.C.C.; may advance to the South East Region.

Coaches Signature:	Printed Name:	
Association Representative Signature		